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ASHBURN CHAPEL, BROOKS SCHOOL 

North Andover, Massachusetts 

AE0LIAN-S10NNER ORGAN Co. � Opus 980 
Contract dated 19 July 1938 &,\ll Dedicated 20 November 1938 

This 'uncompromising' I938 G. Donald Harrison organ represents a fruitful collaboration with Edward Flint, organist at Brooks from I936 to I968. Begun in the autumn of 2000, restoration will be complete by the end of summer. Apart from removing an added Antiphonal, all aspects of this historic instrument are being restored without alteration, including the electro-pneumatic console, combination action and switching system. 
GREAT - unenclosed, 2½' wind SWELL - enclosed, 31/2N wind 

8' Principal t 61 8' Viola 
8' Spitzflote 61 8' Viola Celeste t 
8' Bourdon 61 8' Stopped Diapason 
4 Principal 61 4 Gemshorn 
2 Octave 61 III Cymbel 

IV Fourniture 244  29.33.36 12 
19. 22, 26. 29 18 26.29.33 6 

15. 19. 22, 26 9 22. 26.29 6 
12. 15. 19. 22 12 19. 22. 26 6 

8. 12, 15. 19 7 r5. 19. 22 12 
I. 8. 12. 15 15 12, 15. 19 6 8. 12. 15 r3 PosITIV - unenclosed, 2½" wind 8' Trompette 

8' Koppelflote 61 Tremolo 
4 Nachthorn 61 PEDAL - unenclosed, 3½" wind 

2½' Nazard 6r 16' Bourdon 
2 Blockflote 61 8' Gedackt 

1%' Tierce 61 4 Principal 
t = completions of I938 preparations III Mixture (5½'-2½'-2') 

(Andover Organ Co. I982/A. Thompson-Allen Co. 20or) 16' Posaune 

61 
49 
61 
61 

183 

61 

32 
32 
32 
96 
32 

A. THOMPSON-ALLEN COMPANY 
Curators of Organs, Yale University 

Nicholas Thompson-Allen 
Joseph F. Dzeda 
telephone (203) 776-1616 
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